

Government Gazette

ISSN-0157-833X

No. S9 11 February 2019

Northern Territory of Australia Professional Standards Act

Notification The Bar Association of Queensland Professional Standards Scheme

- I, Natasha Kate Fyles, Attorney-General and Minister for Justice, under section 13(1) of the *Professional Standards Act* and with reference to section 14(1)(a) of the Act, give notice that:
- (a) a scheme entitled "The Bar Association of Queensland Professional Standards Scheme" has been approved by the Professional Standards Council established by section 41 of the *Professional Standards* Act 2004 (Qld); and
- (b) the scheme commences on 1 July 2019; and
- (c) copies of the scheme are available at the Bar Association Office, Ground Floor Inns of Court, 107 North Quay, Brisbane QLD 4000.

Dated 7 February 2019

N. K. Fyles Attorney-General and Minister for Justice